AND ORDER TO INVEST IN AN INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNT 

Pursuant to Rule 67 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendant and Counterclaim 

Plaintiff Linden Research Inc. (“Linden”) moves the Court for an order authorizing the deposit 

into the Registry of the Court in the amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and 

Eighty Cents ($5,902.80), of which (i) One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars and 

Seventy-Nine Cents ($1,970.79) represents the cash balance in the account of Plaintiff and 

Counterclaim Defendant Marc Bragg (“Bragg”) in Linden’s Second Life online service as of 

May 1, 2006 when the account was placed on administrative hold; (ii) Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($3,632.00) represents the amount realized after Linden’s  

liquidation of so-called “virtual land” in Bragg’s Second Life account; and (iii) Three Hundred 

Dollars and One Cent ($300.01) represents the monies automatically deducted from Bragg’s 

Second Life account after Bragg won an auction for a parcel of so-called “virtual land” called